Revised 051024
State of Vermont - BGS State Surplus Property
UPDATED FILE (SUBJECT TO CHANGE)
AUCTION DATE:  Saturday May 11, 2024
LOT# Year Make Model Body AUTO/TRK Insp. Exp. Description
Last 6 digits
of VIN # Complete VIN# Color Mileage
Hours Condition

22 Craftsman 12" band saw-sander model #113243401 SN 921100190  $            90.00
23 Buckeye Boiler Company air compressor model #50-6715  $          200.00
24 Lincoln electric AC/DC Arc Welder  $          225.00
25 Campbeu Hausfeld airless paint sprayer  $            35.00
26 Powermatic jointer model #50 SN 67-6688  $          150.00
27 Powermatic Model 100 planer SN 9610075  $          200.00
28 (2) Liquid tailgate tanks Off white  $              5.00
29 Pallet of (8) dump body props Yellow  $          175.00
30 (1) Tire chain  $            20.00
31 (8) Street light bases  $            10.00
32 Pallet of  (3) VIKING tub body chains  $          325.00
33 (1) Steel welding table  $          100.00
34 (1) Wood work bench  $            55.00
35 Norco (1) 20 Ton shop press model 78023 Red  $          200.00
36 Winco (1) Generator fuel driven CSAPSS8B/N 26306 J98 Tan  $          400.00
37 2017 Chevrolet Silverado Truck Auto 01/24 Automatic crew cab 218909 1GCVKNEC3HZ218909 Green 77,894 Poor - needs transmission and battery.  $       7,600.00
38 2017 Chevrolet 1500 Pick Up Truck 12/22 5.3L, Auto, 4DR, 4WD, AC, Power Windows, Power door locks, 218576 1GCVKNEC2HZ218576 Green Unknown Poor - Vehicle has unknown mechanical problems and no battery  $       6,500.00
39 Husqvarna 7021P push mower SN 030210M-011566  $            75.00
40 Husqvarna 155BT backpack blower / John Deere BP50LE backpack blower  $            95.00
41 (1) Dog kennel from a 2015 Chevrolet - Incomplete, panels only  $              5.00
42 2020 CLEMCO 150PSI Sand blaster 31778  $          525.00

104 4 Sets - Pirelli Scorpion ATR all season tires size 265/70/17 Pallet 8  $       1,450.00
105 4 Sets - Pirelli Scorpion ATR all season tires size 265/70/17 Pallet 9  $       1,050.00
106 3 Sets -  Continental Pro Contact TX all season tires size 225/65/17 1 Set -
Yokohama Avid S34 all season tires size 235/65/17 Pallet 4  $       1,150.00
107 4 Sets - Michelin Primacy A/S all season tires size 225/65/17 Pallet 3  $       1,350.00
108 2012 Chevrolet Impala 4DR Auto Sedan - 4DR, 3.6L 6 Cyl, Automatic, Power windows and door 221627 2G1WF5E34C1221627 Silver 142,166  Key turns hard, brakes rusty, surface rust on body, rusty rocker
panels, Inerior dirty  $       1,400.00
109 2015 Ford Explorer SUV Auto Interceptor - 3.7L egnine, V6, AWD, automatic, Power windows, locks, and
seat B62667 1FM5K8AR9FGB62667 Black 181,873 4604 Idle
966 Trans shifts hard, mode door actuator bad, Interior is dirty/worn  $       3,400.00
110 2016 Chevrolet Impala 4DR Auto Sedan - 4DR, 3.6L 6 Cyl, Automatic, Power windows and door 103513 2G1WA5E37G1103513 Silver 114,017  Flex pipe bod, Tire light on, Rear bumper rusty, R. Wheel braking
noise, body has 2 small dents. Interior is Fair  $       4,000.00
111 2015 Ford Explorer SUV Auto Interceptor - 3.7L egnine, V6, AWD, automatic, Power windows, locks, and
seat B20510 1FM5K8AR8FGB20510 Black 153,087 4296 Exhaust flex pipe bad, ABS light on, Brakes rusted, Rust on roof,
Chips in hood.  Interior is Fair  $       2,500.00
112 2011 Chevrolet Silverado K2500 3/4 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 240150 1GC1KXCG0BF240150 Black 167,487 Rust holes in bed, engine issues, several dash lights on.  $       3,500.00
113 2015 Chevrolet Silverado K2500 3/4 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 660353 1GC1KVEG0FF660353 Grey 154,707 Starts, runs and drives  $     11,000.00
114 2015 GMC SIERRA K1500 1/2 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 231314 1GTV2UEC5FZ231314 Black 111,929 Needs transmission, exhaust, front end work  $       7,750.00
115 2020 Ford F150 Crew CAB, 4X4 E66324 1FTEW1P43LKE66324 Black 63,437 Flood unit, many lights on dash  $     11,500.00
116 2011 Ford F250 Crew FX4 XL Truck 02/25 4WD AC Auto Trans 5.4L V8 Cyl    Gas    Tire size LT245-75-17 C53419 1FT7W2B66BEC53419 White 45,241
Average - Mechanical: Vermont state inspection expires February
2025, tires are all season with 75% remaining tread, last user
reported no known issues or defects, vehicle has been sitting for a
few months in preparation for sale, one owner vehicle purchased
new, very clean truck, selling due to normal rotation of inventory.
Body:  ARE DCU truck cap with ladder and pipe rack, very clean
truck, no rust or damage. Interior: Interior is fairly clean, manual
4WD, manual windows, locks, mirrors
 $     17,000.00
117 2016 Chevrolet Silverado K2500 3/4 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 249815 1GC1KVEG4GF249815 Blue 145,670 Runs and drives starts  $     14,000.00
118 2015 Chevrolet Silverado K2500 3/4 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 550486 1GC1KVEG6FF550486 Blue 149,426 Runs and starts, drives  $     11,000.00
119 2015 Chevrolet Silverado K1500 1/2 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 201328 3GCUKREC8FG201328 Black 189,450 Starts, runs and drives  $       8,000.00
120 2014 Toyota Tacoma CW Truck 04/25 Toyota tacoma V6, 4 door crew cab, 4WD, automatic door locks, power
windows, manual seats, truck cap included 024203 5TFMU4FN2EX024203 Gray 153,295 Fair  $     11,250.00
LOT# Year Make Model Body AUTO/TRK Insp. Exp. Description
Last 6 digits
of VIN # Complete VIN# Color Mileage
Hours Condition
AMT
121 2013 Dodge Ram 2500 Truck 09/24 3/4 ton pickup truck with utility box and lumber rack, automatic transmission,
4WD, equipped with connections and bolts for Fisher V-plow 524270 3C6LR5AT4DG524270 White and
green 99,115
Truck in fair condition, sometimes has trouble starting, brand new
battery, leaking driver side in floorboards and behind driver seat,
significant rusting to undercarriage and parts of body/box, cracked
windshield, wiring harness for Fisher V-plow replaced 1 year ago
 $       7,250.00
122 2015 Chevrolet Silverado K2500 3/4 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 660327 1GC1KVEGXFF660327 Black 175,821 Starts, runs and drives  $     11,500.00
123 2008 Ford F450 1.5 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 A85863 1FDXW47R28EA85863 Blue 132,164 Needs to be towed, will not start or run  $       4,100.00
124 2015 Chevrolet Silverado K1500 1/2 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 464893 3GCUKREC5FG464893 Dark Grey 183,457 No leaks, start unassisted, engine skips  $       6,300.00
125 2015 Chevrolet Silverado K3500 1 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 663603 1GC4KZCG2FF663603 Blue 148,343 No transmission oil, was running, no leaks  $       7,500.00
126 2012 Ford F550 1.5 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 A33340 1FD0W5HYXCEA33340 Blue 139,608 Does not start  $       9,000.00
127 1992 Clark 6000 8,000 LB lift capacity forklift 9215KF Y68501059215KF Green Flood unit, worked prior to flood  $       3,500.00
128 2015 Chevrolet Silverado K2500 3/4 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 661087 1GC1KVEGXFF661087 Black 121,605 Runs and drives.  $     14,500.00
129 2011 Chevrolet Colorado Truck 05/24 1/2 ton pickup truck crew cab, with cap, automatic transmission, 4WD 115661 1GCJTBFE5B8115661 Grey 100,877
Truck in fair condition, starts and operates well, rusting of
undercarriage and some rusting on body, issues with leaking water
on interior on passenger side and windshield, snow tires in fair
condition
 $       4,500.00
130 2016 Ford F250 Super Duty Truck 05/24 3/4 ton pickup truck with utility box and lumber rack, automatic transmission,
2WD D01008 1FTBF2A63GED01008
Dark
green,
Exterior
Paint
Code W6,
black
utility box
48,912
Truck in fair condition, starts and operates well, some rusting on
undercarriage, worn leaf springs, exhaust leak, windshield wiper
control issue, front bumper replaced within past 5 years, been
sitting outside past 6 months
 $       9,000.00
131 2013 Chevrolet Silverado K2500 3/4 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 135337 1GC1KXCG2DF135337 Black 140,427 Water leaks into cab, former k9 unit, missing interior components,  $     10,000.00
132 2007 Chevrolet Colorado Pick Up Truck 04/24 2-door 2WD pickup 126377 1GCCS149478126377 Green 76,508 Cannot be inspected; rust on frame; broken tailgate latch  $       1,250.00
133 2018 Chevrolet Silverado Truck Truck 10/2023 Automatic crew cab 1500 PK 163590 1GCVKNEC8JZ163590 Black 148,152 Fair-needs new baterry  $     12,000.00
134 2015 Chevrolet Silverado Pick Up Truck  2500 HD, 6.0L engine, 8cyl, 4WD, Automatic, Heated Mirrors,Power Mirror
seat window and door, 136372 1GC2KVEGXFZ136372 Green 172,829 4553
TPMS light is on, spare tire is on vehicle, tires are worn out, muffler
has a hole, winch doesn't work. Rocker panels have holes, bed
sides are rusty. Interior is dirty
 $       8,500.00
135 2017 Chevrolet Silverado Truck Auto 06/23 Automatic crew cab 219075 1GCVKNEC7HZ219075 Green 121,054 Fair,Needs battery  $       6,500.00
136 2017 Chevrolet Silverado Truck Auto 03/24 Automatic crew cab 219320 1GCVKNEC5HZ219320 Green 123,684 Fair  $       8,750.00
137 2015 Chevrolet Silverado K3500 1 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 664906 1GC4KZCG3FF664906 Blue 183,116 Starts and runs, noisy engine. With a plow  $     10,000.00
138 2015 Chevrolet Silverado K2500 3/4 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 662932 1GC1KVEG4FF662932 Blue 166,744 Some rust issues, runs and drives  $       9,000.00
139 2015 Chevrolet Silverado K2500 3/4 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 662258 1GC1KVEG5FF662258 Blue 150,230 Runs and drives  $     10,000.00
140 2012 Chevrolet Silverado K2500 3/4 Ton single CAB, 4X4 113859 1GC0KXCG9CZ113859 Blue 70,381 Runs and starts, drives  $       9,500.00
141 2012 Chevrolet Silverado K1500 Regular CAB, 2WD 163117 1GCNCSE09CZ163117 Black 110,061 Runs and drives  $       4,900.00
142 2016 Chevrolet Silverado K2500 3/4 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 248620 1GC1KVEG6GF248620 Blue 220,932 8186 Exhaust leaks,needs brakes, starts unassisted  $       7,500.00
143 2013 Chevrolet Silverado K1500 XTRA CAB, 4X4 209977 1GCRKSEA7DZ209977 Teal Unknown Start, runs and drives  $       4,500.00
144 2016 Chevrolet Silverado Truck Auto 06/23 Automatic crew cab 242188 1GCVKNEC5GZ242188 Green 63,566 Fair  $     11,250.00
145 2016 Chevrolet Silverado Truck Auto 04/23 Automatic crew cab 241905 1GCVKNEC2GZ241905 Green 104202 Fair,Needs battery,some body damage  $       9,500.00
146 2016 Ford F150 Reg Cab XL Truck 09/24 4WD AC Auto Trans 3.5L V6 Cyl    Gas    Tire size 265-70-17 F34594 1FTMF1E81GKF34594 Green 132,009
Rough - Mechanical: Vermont state inspection expires September
2024, tires are all season tread with about 25% remaining, last user
reported no known issues or defects, vehicle has been sitting for a
few months in preparation for sale, one owner vehicle purchased
new, selling due to normal rotation of inventory. Body:  Large dent
in passenger side bed side, ARE color matched truck cap,
windhsield cracked, doors have residue from decal removal,  tow
receiver is suted in, dented rear bumper, paint chips,  other minor
scratches and dings may be found throughout. Interior:  Interior is
dirty and in need of cleaning,
 $     11,000.00
147 2014 Chevrolet Silverado Truck Truck 05/23 4WD, A/C, 8 Cyl, tow hitch, power windows, power door 338885 3GCUKPEC8EG338885 Black 124,467 Rocker panel rust, worn brakes, ball joints issue, A/C doesn’t blow
cold air  $       7,750.00
148 2012 Ford E350 Cargo Van Van Auto 2WD AC Auto Trans 5.4L V8 Cyl    Gas    Tire size LT245-75-16 A59299 1FTSS3ELXCDA59299 Silver 96,949
Average - Mechanical:  Not currently state inspected at all, no
sticker,no known issues or defects, vehicle has been sitting for a

 $       8,250.00
LOT# Year Make Model Body AUTO/TRK Insp. Exp. Description
Last 6 digits
of VIN # Complete VIN# Color Mileage
Hours Condition
AMT
149 2017 GMC Sierra 1500 Reg Cab Truck 06/24 4WD AC Auto Trans 4.3L V6 Cyl    Gas    Tire size 265-70-17 131930 1GTN2LEH8HZ131930 Black 95,570
Average - Mechanical: Vermont state inspection expires June
2024, tires are winter tread with about 50% remianing, CEL light on,
steering assist light illuminated, vehicle has been sitting for a few
months in preparation for sale, one owner vehicle purchased new,
selling due to normal rotation of inventory. Body: ARE color
matched cap, minor scratches and dings may be found throughout.
Interior:  Interior is dirty, holes from accessory removal
 $     12,750.00
150 2014 Chevrolet Silverado K1500 1/2 Ton crew CAB, 4X4 257918 3GCUKREC3EG257918 Light Blue 162,561 Leaks, frame rust holes, starts unassisted  $       7,000.00
151 2008 Volvo EW55B Wheeled excavatar, 10K pound with 2 buckets and thumb B31045 EW55B31045 Yellow 4244 Starts, runs and drives, SOME HYDRAULIC LEAKS  $     26,000.00
152 2006 Caterpillar 924G Front end loader A03135 DDA03135 Yellow 5992 Minor engine oil leak, minor transmission leak, parking brake does
not work, battery draws, some rust  $     25,000.00
153 2006 Caterpillar 924G Front end loader A02907 DDA02907 Yellow 5796 Starts, runs and drives  $     36,500.00
154 2006 Caterpillar 924G Front end loader A02914 DDA02914 Yellow 3916 Minor fluid leaks, rust holes in cab, weak starting, rust all over,
loader pins have excessive play  $     28,000.00
155 2013 International 7400 Dump truck with plow & wing 202980 1HTWDAZR5DH202980 Orange 102,842 5252 No start or crank  $       3,900.00
156 2013 International 7400 Dump truck with plow & wing 202984 1HTWDAZR2DH202984 Orange 98,715 5498 No start, needs to be towed  $       5,600.00
157 2015 International 4300 Dump truck with plow 609896 1HTJTSKL8FH609896 Orange 96,241 6381 Starts, runs and drives  $     11,000.00
158 2014 International 7400 Dump truck with plow & wing 064771 1HTWDAZR4EH064771 Orange 107,229 6033 No leaks, plow front broken, starts and runs  $     12,000.00
159 2013 International 7600 Dump truck with plow & wing 418546 1HTGRSHT5DH418546 Orange 122,533 6388 Cranks, needs to be towed  $       6,000.00
160 2013 International 7600 Dump truck with plow & wing 418552 1HTGRSHT0DH418552 Orange 93,605 5064 Starts, runs and drives, throws codes, using coolant  $       6,700.00
161 2013 International 7400 Dump truck with plow & wing 202979 1HTWDAZR9DH202979 Orange 78,254 5253 Engine has blow by, starts unassisted  $       6,750.00
162 2012 International 7400 Dump truck with plow & wing 536121 1HTWDAZR6CJ536121 Orange 99,285 4997 No leaks, starts and runs  $       4,000.00
163 2012 International 7600 Dump truck with plow & wing 536937 1HTGRSHT8CJ536937 Orange 114,909 5395 Needs engine work, needs hoist cyl, hydraulic leaks, rust  $       5,250.00
164 2013 International 7600 Dump truck with plow & wing 418543 1HTGRSHT9DJ418543 Orange Unknown Unknown Poor engine condition, needs fuel pump, minor rust, air leak, torque
rod bushing no good  $       5,750.00
165 2015 International 2400 14' Box Truck Truck Exp 2WD, Liftgate Automatic 6 Wheel Automatic AM/FM RadioManual windows
Maxforce 9 330HP 17' Box 514504 1HTWCAZNFH514504 Blue 230,879 6054 Good (needs Inspecton)  $       7,100.00
166 2013 International 7600 Dump truck with plow 418544 1HTGRSHT0DJ418544 Orange TMU  poor engine condition, needs fuel pump, minor rust, air leak,
torque rod bushing no good  $       1,500.00
167 2012 International 7400 Dump truck with plow & wing 536119 1HTWDAZR8CJ536119 Orange 120,081 6225 Oil leak on passanger side of block, some rust  $       4,500.00
168 2008 International 7500 Dump truck with plow & wing 696914 1HTWDAZR88J696914 Orange 84,750 5030 Some fluid leaks, some air leaks, good engine.  $       7,750.00
169 2011 International 7400 Dump Truck 09/24 Dump Truck 409774 1HTWEAAR9BJ409774 Red 22,486 2976 Fair  $     20,000.00
170 2008 Wells Cargo EW2425W Enclosed Trailer 071531 1WC200L2994071531 White n/a n/a Flooded Unit - Condition Unknown  $       4,400.00
171 2002 Evaco D020T282TA 20 Ton trailer, tilt deck 283209 1E9DE28221A283209 Yellow n/a n/a Condition Unknown  $       2,200.00
172 2002 Evaco D020T282TA 2O Ton tailer, tilt deck 283214 1E9DE28261A283214 Yellow n/a n/a Frame needs repair, needs new brakes, needs new wiring.  $          600.00
173 1989 Capital EC14 Trailer 10/22 Utility equipment trailer, tandem axle, GAWR 8000, carrying capacity 8000,
GVWR 9650, s/n 757DX, not certified for highway use 193757 1C9EC2028K1193757 Yellow Old trailer with some rusting, unknown brake condition, overall
works well  $       1,100.00
174 2000 Walker Tanker SS 7,000 Gallon water tank 033740 5WSAA4520YN033740 Silver n/a n/a Minor leaks, Tows fine  $     13,500.00
175 2019 International HV513 Dump truck with plow & wing 071684 1HTEMTZT2KH071684 Orange 497,61 2631 Truck caught fire, does not run, forward of body in great shape  $     23,500.00
176 2018 DGIM TL Closed Trailer Trailer Imagine Grand Design  - 32 ft. 605906 573TE3226J6605906 White TMU Flooded Unit - Condition Unknown  $       2,700.00
728,685.00$